THE DATASHEET OF
530L104KT16T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
498
DIMENSIONS
Series Capacitance Code
First 2 significant
digits for capacitance
Case Size
0402
HOW TO ORDER
10 4 K530 L TT 16
Packaging
(Tape and Reel)
T = 500 pcs
T1K = 1,000 pcs
T10K = 10,000pcs
Indicates number of
zeros following digits
of capacitance in pF
Termination Code
T = Tin Plated over
Nickel Barrier. RoHS
Compliant
The above part number refers to a 530 Series (case size L) 100 nF capacitor, K tolerance (±10%), with T termination
(tin plated over nickel barrier, RoHS compliant), 16 WVDC, tape and reel packaging.
RF/Microwave Capacitors
530L Series Broadband Multilayer Capacitors
RF/Microwave Multilayer Capacitors (MLC)
UBL TECHNOLOGY
KYOCERA AVX’s new 530L Series Multilayer Broadband Capacitor provides low insertion loss
performance over multiple octaves of frequency spectrum. The 530L capacitor is compatible with high
speed automated pick and place SMT manufacturing. The 530L is ideal for broadband DC blocking,
coupling, bypassing, and feedback applications in optical communications systems and equipment
using high-speed digital.
TDS-RFM-0012 | Rev 0
ADVANTAGES
•	 Broadband Performance
•	 Low Insertion Loss
•	 Flat Frequency Response
•	 Excellent Return Loss through 18 GHz
•	 Unit-to-Unit Performance
•	 Repeatability
•	 Rugged Ceramic Construction
FEATURES
•	 EIA 0402 Case Size
•	 Operating Frequency 16 KHz to 18 GHz
•	 Insertion Loss: 1 dB max.
•	 Low Loss X7R Dielectric
•	 RoHS Compliant Terminations
•	 Solderable SMT Terminations
WVDCCapacitance
Tolerance
 – rf microwave products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
499
RF/Microwave Capacitors
530L Series Broadband Multilayer Capacitors
RF/Microwave Multilayer Capacitors (MLC)
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Capacitance 100 nF
Rated Voltage 16 WVDC
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage (DWV) 250% of rated WVDC for 5 secs.
Operating Temperature Range -55°C to +125°C
Temperature Coefficient of Capacitance (TCC) ±15% (-55°C to +125°C)
Maximum DF 10% @ 1KHz
Insulation Resistance 108 Ω min. @ +25°C @ rated WVDC
107 Ω min. @ +125°C @ rated WVDC
PERFORMANCE DATA
M